

3rd year Maintenance Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Maintenance of Road from					
Aundh to TDI SH-75 to Keras Road.					
Agency - Kurnool Rajaraj Sagar					
Appreciation No - SBD-08/2020-21					
Actual date of completion - 08/04/2021					
<u>Items</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
----- 20 ----- 20 ----- 41					
	34	0.75	1.20	0.30	9.180 m ³
	32	0.90	1.20	0.30	11.520 m ³
	28	0.90	1.20	0.30	10.080 m ³
	32	0.90	1.20	0.30	11.520 m ³
	34	0.75	1.20	0.30	9.180 m ³
	22	1.35	1.20	0.30	13.860 m ³
	16	2.35	1.20	0.30	13.536 m ³
	12	2.89	1.20	0.30	12.465 m ³
					88.593 m ³
					Li - 88.59 m ³
② Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder					
----- 20 ----- 20 ----- 41					
	2	12	4.60	1.20	132.48 m ²
	2	9	6.70	1.20	144.32 m ²
	2	6	8.50	1.20	122.40 m ²
	2	1	9.28	1.20	22.27 m ²
					421.87 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Maintenance of trees by the road side					
.....do.....do.....do					
		125.00 Nos.			125.00 Nos
		12.7	2.27		
		2.25			
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Restoration of rain cuts					
.....do.....do.....do					
88.59 m ³ VTMBP-66					
@ Rs 386.14/m ³					Rs 34208.200
(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder					

.....do.....do.....do					
421.87 m ² VTMBP-66					
@ Rs 57.36/m ²					Rs 24198.200
(3) Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm B.M.					
.....do.....do.....do					
6.522 m ³ VTMBP-67					
@ Rs 10600.96/m ³					Rs 69139.200
(4) Patch repair over pot holes					
.....do.....do.....do					
86.63 m ² VTMBP-67					
@ Rs 299.52/m ²					Rs 25947.200
(5) Patch repair over B.T. Surface					
.....do.....do.....do					
86.63 m ² VTMBP-67					
@ Rs 316.43/m ²					Rs 27412.200
					Rs 180904.200

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.					Rs 180904.00
⑥ Maintenance of earthen drains					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
100.00m ² VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 2.69/m ²					Rs 2692.00
⑦ Maintenance of H.P. culvert					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
3.00 Nos VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 1130.67/m ²					Rs 33922.00
⑧ Maintenance of Road Sign					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
0.200 Km ² VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 1077.87/Km ²					2182.00 Rs 4532.00
⑨ Maintenance of K.M.P.M. stone					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
0.240 Km ² VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 628.26/Km ²					Rs 1532.00
⑩ Cutting of branches of Trees					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
3.00 Nos VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 109.74/m ²					Rs 3292.00
⑪ White washing on lampet walls					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
61.92 m ² VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 16.32/m ²					Rs 10112.00
⑫ Plaster & laying Road marking					
-----20-----20-----E ₁₂					
250.00 m ² VTMBP-68					
@ Rs 735.79/m ²					Rs 183948.00
					Rs 370224.00

Continuation

Material statement

① £/w	157.87143
② S/chips	14.93943
③ Portunion	0.873MT
④ Embosim	0.225MT


12.7.2024
FE